




VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA 

VILLAGE BOARD MEETING MINUTES 

JULY 15, 2019 
 

CALL TO ORDER 

Mayor Berman called the meeting to order. 

 

SILENT PRAYER – MEDITATION – PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

ROLL CALL 

In attendance:  Mayor Dale Berman, Trustees Mark Gaffino, Mike Lowery, Mark Carroll, Mark 

Guethle and Village Clerk Lori Murray.  Not in attendance:  Trustees Laura Curtis and Tao 

Martinez. 

 

AUDIENCE COMMENTS - None 

TRUSTEE COMMENTS - None 

 

PROCLAMATION  

National Night Out – August 6, 2019 

Mayor Berman proclaimed August 6, 2019 as National Night Out in the Village of North Aurora.  

 

CONSENT AGENDA 

1. Village Board Minutes dated 7/1/19 

2. Interim Bills List dated 7/3/19 FY ’20 in the amount of $6,150.00 

3. Bills List dat4ed 7/15/19 FY ’19 in the amount of $10,500.94 

4. Bills List dated 7/15/19 FY ’20 in the amount of $180,600.34 

 

Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Carroll.  Roll Call Vote:  

Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes.  

Motion approved (4-0). 

 

NEW BUSINESS 

1. Approval of Ordinance Amending Title 17 of the North Aurora code to Allow 

Dwelling, Townhouse as a Permitted Use in the R-3 General Residence District 

Motion for approval made by Trustee Carroll and seconded by Trustee Gaffino.  Roll Call Vote:  

Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes.  

Motion approved (4-0). 

 

2. Approval of the Route 31 Demolition T.I.F. Grant for 313 and 315 South 

Lincolnway in the Amount of $9,600.00 

Motion for approval made by Trustee Lowery and seconded by Trustee Guethle.  Roll Call 

Vote:  Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Guethle – 

yes.  Motion approved (4-0). 

 

 

 



3. Approval of a Resolution Approving a Permit to Utilize State Street for the Annual 

North Aurora Days Pet Parade 

Motion for approval made by Trustee Lowery and seconded by Trustee Carroll.  Roll Call Vote:  

Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes.  

Motion approved. 

 

OLD BUSINESS - None 

VILLAGE PRESIDENT - None 

COMMITTEE REPORTS - None 

TRUSTEES’ COMMENTS – None  

 

ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT 

Village Administrator Steve Bosco noted that due to the new cannabis act, Staff will come to the 

Board at the next Committee of the Whole meeting in August or September with an overview of 

the new state law.  

 

ATTORNEY’S REPORT - None 

 

VILLAGE DEPARTMENT REPORTS  

1. Finance – None 

2. Community Development – None 

3. Police – Police Chief Dave Fisher commented on another successful police picnic which 

took place over the weekend.    

4. Public Works - None 

 

ADJOURNMENT 

Motion to adjourn made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Carroll.  All in favor.  

Motion approved.  

 

(No Committee of the Whole Meeting)  

 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 

 

 

Lori J. Murray 

Village Clerk   



8/5/2019

NAME EVENT
EXPENSE or 

REIMBURSEMENT
DATE  AMOUNT 

Mayor Dale Berman Metro West  Meeting / BBQ Expense 6/27/2019  $      30.00 

Mayor Dale Berman Metro West Golf Outing Expense 7/25/2019  $      50.00 

 TOTAL  $      80.00 

Travel and Expenses for Business Purposes

Village Board Meeting







To Be Paid Proof List

07/22/2019 - 11:46AM

Ablaser

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00507.07.2019

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Fifth Third Bank

028450

 300.00Range Supplies/ ARMS Unlimited 01-440-4383 Firearm Training JG062019-01 5/28/2019 07/23/2019

 44.00Honor Guard Uniform Maint/ Ray O Herron Co 01-440-4799 Misc. JG062019-02 5/28/2019 07/23/2019

 325.60Range Supplies/ Brownells Inc. 01-440-4383 Firearm Training JG062019-03 5/28/2019 07/23/2019

 999.00Range Supplies/ Action Targets 01-440-4383 Firearm Training JG062019-04 5/28/2019 07/23/2019

 414.22Range Supplies/ BOTACH Inc 01-440-4383 Firearm Training JG062019-05 5/28/2019 07/23/2019

 2,082.82 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Petty Cash

000900

 25.52Payroll Mileage/ Mar & April- Mahon 01-410-4370 Conferences & Travel 04252019 4/25/2019 07/23/2019

 12.82Coffee With Mayor Donuts 01-410-4390 Dues & Meetings 05162019 5/16/2019 07/23/2019

 31.01Crew Lunch 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 05202019 5/20/2019 07/23/2019

 12.82Donuts For Meeting- Zagel 01-441-4799 Misc. Expenditures 05292019 5/29/2019 07/23/2019

 82.17 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  2,164.99
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To Be Paid Proof List

07/22/2019 -  2:48PM

Ablaser

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00506.07.2019

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Drendel & Jansons Law Group

028580

 2,919.75Admin/ Fin Legal Services- June 2019 01-430-4260 Legal 74447 6/30/2019 07/23/2019

 170.00Liquor Legal Services- June 2019 01-430-4260 Legal 74448 6/30/2019 07/23/2019

 2,508.75Police Legal Services- June 2019 01-440-4260 Legal 74449 6/30/2019 07/23/2019

 221.00Stomwater Review- June 2019 01-445-4260 Legal 74450 6/30/2019 07/23/2019

 425.00Police Legal Services- June 2019 01-440-4260 Legal 74734 6/30/2019 07/23/2019

 1,868.25CommDev Legal Services- June 2019 01-441-4260 Legal 74747 6/30/2019 07/23/2019

 8,112.75 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fifth Third Bank

028450

 106.98Headlights- Squad #68/ Amazon 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint DC062019-016/3/2019 07/23/2019

 221.36Toner/ Office Max 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint DC062019-026/5/2019 07/23/2019

 147.88Car Detail- Squad #68/ Tower Car Wash 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint DC062019-036/24/2019 07/23/2019

 50.00Investigation Online Tool/ Lexis Nexis 01-440-4555 Investigations JD062019-01 6/3/2019 07/23/2019

 42.48July 3rd Glow Items/ Amazon 01-440-4498 Community Service JD062019-02 6/20/2019 07/23/2019

 109.90July 3rd Glow Items/ Amazon 01-440-4498 Community Service JD062019-03 6/20/2019 07/23/2019

 448.00NAPD Sticker Badges/ OMG National Marketing 01-440-4498 Community Service JD062019-04 6/20/2019 07/23/2019

 400.72Misc Giveaways/ OTC Brands 01-440-4498 Community Service JD062019-05 6/20/2019 07/23/2019

 161.24Toner/ Office Depot 01-440-4411 Office Expenses JD062019-06 6/20/2019 07/23/2019

 512.65Training Class/ Public Grant 01-440-4380 Training JG062019-06 6/5/2019 07/23/2019

 400.00Training Class/ SP Modern Samurai PR 01-440-4380 Training JG062019-07 6/11/2019 07/23/2019

 56.50Honor Guard Supplies/ Glendale Parade Store 01-440-4799 Misc. JG062019-08 6/12/2019 07/23/2019

 685.44ConferenceTravel Lodging/ Holiday Inn 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JG062019-09 6/15/2019 07/23/2019

 231.50Honor Guard Supplies/ Glendale Parade Store 01-440-4799 Misc. JG062019-10 6/21/2019 07/23/2019

 212.49Furniture Soft Interview Room/ Costco.com 01-440-4799 Misc. JG062019-11 6/21/2019 07/23/2019

 30.00Training Class/ IL Division Of ID 01-440-4380 Training MQ062019 6/13/2019 07/23/2019

 200.00Annual Membership Dues- Hansen/ ICMA 01-430-4390 Dues & Meetings SB062019-01 6/18/2019 07/23/2019

 106.25Annual Membership Dues- Hansen/ ILCMA 01-430-4390 Dues & Meetings SB062019-02 6/18/2019 07/23/2019

 345.00Budget Award Fee/ GFOA 01-430-4799 Misc. WH062019-015/30/2019 07/23/2019

 250.00Job Post- Acct Asst/ IGFOA 01-430-4506 Publishing/Advertising WH062019-026/7/2019 07/23/2019

 350.00Conf Reg- IGFOA/ IGFOA 01-430-4370 Conferences & Travel WH062019-036/13/2019 07/23/2019

 5,068.39 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Petty Cash

000900

 10.00Meal Allowance- Kick 60-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 06102019 6/10/2019 07/23/2019

 9.28PWAA Meeting Mileage- Werner 01-445-4370 Conferences & Travel 06192019 6/19/2019 07/23/2019

 12.82Coffee With Mayor Donuts 01-410-4390 Dues & Meetings 06202019 6/20/2019 07/23/2019

 13.16Water, Pop, Ice, Cooler- July 3 Fireworks 01-430-4799 Misc. 07032019 7/3/2019 07/23/2019

 5.00Nortary Public Certificate- Stevens 01-430-4799 Misc. 07112019 7/11/2019 07/23/2019

 15.26Coffee With Mayor Donuts 01-410-4799 Misc. Expenditures 07182019 7/18/2019 07/23/2019

 67.42TP Cleaner 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 07192019 7/19/2019 07/23/2019
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 132.94 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Pitney Bowes Purchase Power

029940

 125.87Postage Meter Refill 01-430-4505 Postage 07112019-01 7/11/2019 07/23/2019

 125.87Postage Meter Refill 01-445-4505 Postage 07112019-02 7/11/2019 07/23/2019

 125.88Postage Meter Refill 60-445-4505 Postage 07112019-03 7/11/2019 07/23/2019

 125.88Postage Meter Refill 01-441-4505 Postage 07112019-04 7/11/2019 07/23/2019

 503.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Rempe Sharpe & Associates

000970

 259.46CommDev Engineering Services- June 2019 01-441-4255 Engineering 26991-01 7/10/2019 07/23/2019

 274.86Water Utility Locates- June 2019 60-445-4255 Engineering 26991-02 7/10/2019 07/23/2019

 2,597.50Grading/ Spot Survey Reviews LV- June 2019 01-441-4255 Engineering 26992-01 7/11/2019 07/23/2019

 540.00Grading/ Spot Survey Reviews LV- June 2019 90-000-E240 Lincoln Valley Plan Review 26992-02 7/11/2019 07/23/2019

 636.00Grading/ Spot Survey Reviews TT- June 2019 01-441-4255 Engineering 26992-03 7/11/2019 07/23/2019

 6,448.72Engeering Services LV- June 2019 90-000-E232 DR Horton - FV Golf Course 26994 7/12/2019 07/23/2019

 265.00Engineering Services LOC- June 2019 90-000-E222 Springs at Orchard Rd 26995 7/15/2019 07/23/2019

 430.02Sanitary Sewer Televising- June 2019 18-445-4255 Engineering 26996 7/15/2019 07/23/2019

 555.50Engineering Services Moka- June 2019 90-000-E234 Miller Coffee Property 26997 7/15/2019 07/23/2019

 12,739.622019 Roads Constr Mgmt- June 2019 21-450-4255 Engineering 26998 7/15/2019 07/23/2019

 24,746.68 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  38,564.26
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To Be Paid Proof List

07/26/2019 -  1:50PM

Ablaser

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00508.07.2019

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Alyssa Morgan Hill

052130

 500.00NA Days Ali Morgan/ Payment 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 08032019 7/18/2019 07/29/2019

 500.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Friendly Farms LTD

052140

 800.00NA Days Petting Zoo- Saturday/ Payment 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 4558 8/3/2019 07/29/2019

 800.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Gemini Productions, Inc.

467787

 1,200.00NA Days- Strung Out/ Payment 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 07232019 7/23/2019 07/29/2019

 1,200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Grin And Wear It

047230

 950.00NA Days- Grin & Wear It/ Final Payment 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 419-00nad-02 1/17/2019 07/29/2019

 950.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

JL Entertainment Co.

467789

 2,500.00NA Days- Fool House/ Payment 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 07232019 7/23/2019 07/29/2019

 2,500.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

LFC Entertainment Group

049610

 1,750.00NA Days- Libido Funk Circus/ Final Payment 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 07232019 7/23/2019 07/29/2019

 1,750.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Petty Cash

000040

 2,500.00Petty Cash For NA Days 15-000-1015 Petty Cash 07262019 7/26/2019 07/29/2019

 2,500.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Ronald R. Lemen

030560
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 2,750.00NA Days Stage & Audio/ Final Payment 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 07232019 7/23/2019 07/29/2019

 1,100.00NA Days Stage & Audio- Sunday/ Payment 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 07232019-2 7/23/2019 07/29/2019

 3,850.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

The Moods

467860

 1,800.00NA Days- The Moods/ Payment 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 07232019 7/23/2019 07/29/2019

 1,800.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

The Rental Place

040390

 3,200.40NA Days Tent Rental- Clock Tower 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 24783-1 7/23/2019 07/29/2019

 981.50NA Days Tent Rental- Vendors 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 24784-7 7/23/2019 07/29/2019

 4,181.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

William R. Croft

048920

 1,400.00NA Days- Billy Croft/ Payment 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 07232019 7/25/2019 07/29/2019

 1,400.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  21,431.90
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To Be Paid Proof List

07/30/2019 -  1:56PM

Ablaser

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00509.07.2019

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Jessica Watkins

467732

 288.78Reimbursement- VIP Tent Exp 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 07292019-01 7/30/2019 07/30/2019

 98.12Reimbursement- VIP Fencing 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 07292019-02 7/30/2019 07/30/2019

 386.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Superior Beverage Co., Inc.

048930

 15,970.20NA Days- Beer 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 07302019 7/30/2019 07/30/2019

 15,970.20 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  16,357.10
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To Be Paid Proof List

07/30/2019 -  3:57PM

Ablaser

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00502.08.2019

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Intergraph Corporation

050910

 7,262.90CAD System Milestone 71-430-4870 Equipment P190000963 7/25/2019 08/05/2019

 7,262.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Messenger Public Library

004610

 32.56TIF Reimbursement 18-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 07302019-01 7/30/2019 08/05/2019

 374.44TIF Reimbursement 60-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 07302019-02 7/30/2019 08/05/2019

 6,307.42Replacement Tax- April & May '19- Library Share 01-305-3040 Replacement Tax 07302019-03 7/30/2019 08/05/2019

 6,714.42 *Vendor TotalTotal:

N. Aurora Fire Protection Dist

017460

 92.32TIF Reimbursement 18-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 07302019-01 7/30/2019 08/05/2019

 1,061.68TIF Reimbursement 60-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 07302019-02 7/30/2019 08/05/2019

 1,154.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Rempe Sharpe & Associates

000970

 151.50Site Inspections- Moka/ March 2019 90-000-E234 Miller Coffee Property 26878 4/5/2019 08/05/2019

 151.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Southern Kane County

033180

 14,168.39FY19 Portion Of T-Mobile Aggreement 60-325-3225 Tower Rent 07302019 7/30/2019 08/05/2019

 14,168.39 *Vendor TotalTotal:

West Aurora School Dist 129

019560

 604.00TIF Reimbursement 18-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 07302019-01 7/30/2019 08/05/2019

 6,946.00TIF Reimbursement 60-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 07302019-02 7/30/2019 08/05/2019

 7,550.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  37,001.21
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To Be Paid Proof List

07/31/2019 - 10:40AM

bhannah

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00501.08.2019

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

1st Ayd Corporation

039020

 349.16VH Custodial Supplies 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies PSI1288841 7/12/2019 08/05/2019

 363.15VH Custodial Supplies 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies PSI1290113 7/12/2019 08/05/2019

 468.50PD Misc Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses PSI1292473-017/23/2019 08/05/2019

 382.16PD Custodial Supplies 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies PSI1292473-027/23/2019 08/05/2019

 1,562.97 *Vendor TotalTotal:

A-1 Fowler, Inc.

467762

 1,245.00Demo & Restoration- Final Payout 21-456-4501 Contractual Services 7/18/2019 08/05/2019

 1,245.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Accela, Inc. #774375

034670

 14,988.00Finance Suite Maint 01-430-4510 Equipment/IT Maint ACC47090-017/1/2019 08/05/2019

 5,080.00UB Suite Maint 60-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint ACC47090-027/1/2019 08/05/2019

 3,190.00Civicpay Online Maint 60-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint ACC47090-037/1/2019 08/05/2019

 23,258.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

ADT

048240

 243.36VH Alarms 7/30 - 10/29 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 07112019 7/11/2019 08/05/2019

 243.36 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aflac

030540

 80.48AFLAC- July 2019 01-000-2053 AFLAC 742208 7/26/2019 08/05/2019

 80.48 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aftermath, Inc.

035660

 245.00Bi-Annual Cell Clean Up 01-440-4799 Misc. JC2019-3983 7/24/2019 08/05/2019

 245.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AIM

046510

 168.00Flex 125- July 2019 01-430-4267 Finance Services 00031474 8/1/2019 08/05/2019
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 168.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Alarm Detection Systems of IL

000060

 798.00TP Alarm Contract- Aug thru Oct 60-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 183240-1009 7/7/2019 08/05/2019

 1,320.00All VH Bldg Alarm Contract- Aug thru Oct 01-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 98501-1013 7/7/2019 08/05/2019

 2,118.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

American Water Works Assn.

007050

 218.00Annual Dues- Young 60-445-4390 Dues & Meetings 7001700286 6/24/2019 08/05/2019

 218.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

APWA

031630

 202.00Membership Fee- Richter 01-445-4390 Dues & Meetings 07102019 7/10/2019 08/05/2019

 202.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Arch Printing

008800

 320.00No Parking Signs (320) 01-440-4799 Misc. 122207 7/15/2019 08/05/2019

 398.00NA Days T-Shirts (48) 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 122218 7/19/2019 08/05/2019

 718.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AT&T

001620

 178.17Internet Service- PW Garage 01-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 07072019 7/7/2019 08/05/2019

 178.17 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aurora Area Convention

003770

 2,652.39NA Hotel Tax/ June 2019 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 07152019 7/15/2019 08/05/2019

 3,748.12Akshar Hotel Tax/ June 2019 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 07242019 7/24/2019 08/05/2019

 2,592.72NA Lodging Tax/ June 2019 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 07292019 7/29/2019 08/05/2019

 8,993.23 *Vendor TotalTotal:

B & F Construction

015600

 2,080.00Building Inspections 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 11517 7/11/2019 08/05/2019

 2,080.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

BDK Door Company

030150

 1,687.00Keypad Repair- PW Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 21427 7/15/2019 08/05/2019
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 1,687.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Bob Burdue or Ramey Weaver

467858

 67.80Water Credit Refund 60-320-3340 Water Collections 07182019 7/18/2019 08/05/2019

 2.55Sewer Maint Credit Refund 18-320-3350 Sewer Collection 07182019-02 7/18/2019 08/05/2019

 70.35 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Bonnell Industries

035410

 311.53Lift Arm Repair 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 0187800-IN 7/11/2019 08/05/2019

 311.53 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Bradley Brown

032900

 50.00Police Pension Board Meeting 01-410-4015 Pension Board-Mtgs Per Diem 07162019 7/16/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Brian Reid

041970

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07122019 7/12/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07132019 7/13/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07162019 7/16/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07172019 7/17/2019 08/05/2019

 200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

C & R Specialists

008640

 425.00Truck Repair- Truck #190 60-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 07182019 7/18/2019 08/05/2019

 466.16CE Vehicle Repair 01-441-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 07232019 7/23/2019 08/05/2019

 891.16 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Camic Johnson, LTD.

03989

 350.00Admin Hearings 01-440-4260 Legal 107 7/18/2019 08/05/2019

 350.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Carus Corporation

033300

 694.52WTP HMO Chemicals 60-445-4437 Chlorine SLS100767717/18/2019 08/05/2019

 1,048.00ETP HMO Chemicals 60-445-4437 Chlorine SLS100767737/18/2019 08/05/2019

 1,742.52 *Vendor TotalTotal:

CCC Technologies, Inc.

049900

 3,000.00RFP Specification Development 01-430-4280 Professional/Consulting Fees 216001 7/23/2019 08/05/2019
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 3,000.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Chicago Metropolitan Agency

034990

 649.30CMAP Yearly Dues 01-410-4390 Dues & Meetings FY2020-174 7/1/2019 08/05/2019

 649.30 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Chip Monk Brewing

467859

 4,000.00Escrow Reimbursement 90-000-E245 Microbrewery Orch Cross 1059 07112019 7/11/2019 08/05/2019

 4,000.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

City of Aurora

027870

 18.00Precaution Boil Order Samples 60-445-4562 Testing (water) 204681 7/9/2019 08/05/2019

 18.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Coffman Truck Sales, Inc.

000320

 21.50Safety Test- Truck #165 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 1001320844 7/18/2019 08/05/2019

 21.50Safety Test- Truck #185 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 1001320856 7/16/2019 08/05/2019

 21.50Safety Test- Truck #192 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 1001320923 7/16/2019 08/05/2019

 21.50Safety Test- Truck #179 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 1001321571 7/18/2019 08/05/2019

 1,368.84AC Repair- Truck #163 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 1323573 7/26/2019 08/05/2019

 1,454.84 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Comcast Cable

040740

 10.50TV Service- PD 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity 8771200610151507/10/2019 08/05/2019

 151.85InternetService- ETP 60-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 8771200610164367/2/2019 08/05/2019

 196.88InternetService- WTP 60-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 8771200610166917/9/2019 08/05/2019

 359.23 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commonwealth Edison

000330

 93.36Street Lights/ 4 S Willowway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0146092024 7/9/2019 08/05/2019

 172.68Street Lights/ 1802 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0562144049 7/9/2019 08/05/2019

 49.27Street Lights/ 1901 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0835082016 7/9/2019 08/05/2019

 31.98Street Lights/ 1051 Kettle 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1083133047 7/8/2019 08/05/2019

 47.62East Tower Electric 60-445-4662 Utility 1313136025 7/11/2019 08/05/2019

 223.59Street Lights/ 1200 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1344158042 7/9/2019 08/05/2019

 86.45Street Lights/ Rt56 & Rt25 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1425064018 7/11/2019 08/05/2019

 60.70Street Lights/ Comiskey & Orchard 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 2313121105 7/9/2019 08/05/2019

 73.90Street Lights/ 19 N. Lincolnway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 2985029045 7/10/2019 08/05/2019

 839.55 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

034130

 4,427.42Well #6 6/5 - 7/5 60-445-4662 Utility 15256025201 7/8/2019 08/05/2019

 46.41Street Lights/ Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 15268302501 7/9/2019 08/05/2019

 121.44Street Lights/ Orchard & Oak 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 15268305601 7/9/2019 08/05/2019

 194.03Street Lights/ 1600 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 15268318701 7/9/2019 08/05/2019

 87.48Street Lights/ Orchard & White Oak 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 15268325101 7/9/2019 08/05/2019

 150.83Street Lights/ Orchard Rd 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 15268329301 7/9/2019 08/05/2019

 61.73Well #3 6/7 -7/9 60-445-4662 Utility 15275335101 7/10/2019 08/05/2019

 6,652.56Well #4 6/7 -7/9 60-445-4662 Utility 15275550601 7/10/2019 08/05/2019

 7,651.40Well #5 6/10 -7/10 60-445-4662 Utility 15286753801 7/11/2019 08/05/2019

 5,358.37Well #7 6/10 -7/10 60-445-4662 Utility 15287010201 7/11/2019 08/05/2019

 24,751.67 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Display Sales

017010

 603.00Bridge Flags/ Poles 01-445-4530 Public Grounds/Parks Maint INV-019768 7/3/2019 08/05/2019

 603.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Elisa L. Hatchett

051830

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07122019 7/12/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07132019 7/13/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07162019 7/16/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07172019 7/17/2019 08/05/2019

 200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Euclid Managers

049670

 353.52Short-Term Disability/ August 2019 01-000-2057 Short-Term Disability 8/1/19- 8/31/197/14/2019 08/05/2019

 353.52 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Everbridge, Inc.

048260

 8,072.62Nixle 360 Annual Due 01-440-4558 Emergency Management M43765 7/12/2019 08/05/2019

 8,072.62 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Feece Oil

031060

 2,747.33Mid-Grade Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3631706 7/10/2019 08/05/2019

 2,747.33 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Frost Electric Company, Inc.

021540

 195.00ETP Elec Wellness Check 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 7890 7/8/2019 08/05/2019

 460.00WTP Replace Eye & Convert To LED Lights 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 7891 7/8/2019 08/05/2019

 400.00Well #4 Backup Spin Timer 60-445-4565 Water Well Rpr & Mtce 7893 7/19/2019 08/05/2019

 1,065.00MIOX Generators Repair 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 7904 7/19/2019 08/05/2019

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (07/31/2019 - 10:40 AM) Page 5

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=034130
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=034130
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025189049
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025200655
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025200652
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025200654
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025200651
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025200653
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025189052
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025189051
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025189050
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025189053
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=017010
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=017010
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025184003
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=051830
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=051830
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025193775
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025193776
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025193777
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025193778
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=049670
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=049670
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025200674
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=048260
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=048260
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025189065
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=031060
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=031060
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025189072
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=021540
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=021540
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025189077
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025189076
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025200679
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025200678


Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 2,120.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Geneva Construction Co.

000530

 243,291.492019 Road Program Pay #1 21-450-4875 Capital Improvements NA-610 7/19/2019 08/05/2019

 243,291.49 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Gerald Ford

467768

 272.71Squad Repair 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 6008652 7/5/2019 08/05/2019

 272.71 *Vendor TotalTotal:

GovTemps USA, LLC

467813

 1,102.50Accting Asst Thru 6/23 01-430-4280 Professional/Consulting Fees 2815975 7/4/2019 08/05/2019

 1,102.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Harmonic Heating & Air Conditioning

047680

 256.00AC Repair- PD AC Gun Range 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 35636 7/8/2019 08/05/2019

 256.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Hey and Associates, Inc.

040900

 4,225.00Wetland BMP Maint NATC 17-032-4533 Maintenance 17-0006-104337/12/2019 08/05/2019

 4,225.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

ILLCO Inc.

040110

 3.98Misc Pipe Plug 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 1356279 7/12/2019 08/05/2019

 3.98 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Illinois Office Of The State Fire Marshall

038770

 100.00Boiler Certificate & Inspection Fee 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 9615979 7/3/2019 08/05/2019

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Interactive Building Solutions, LLC

050600

 780.57RTU & Service At PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 106511 7/11/2019 08/05/2019

 780.57 *Vendor TotalTotal:

J & S Construction

029060
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 794.50Valve Leak Repair Near Well #6 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 1905601 7/30/2019 08/05/2019

 794.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Jaime Santos Gutierrez

467736

 450.00DJ Services- PD Community Picnic 01-440-4498 Community Service 20180714-01 6/12/2019 08/05/2019

 450.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Konica Minolta

024860

 51.25Copier Maint- June 2019 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 259797768 6/30/2019 08/05/2019

 21.42Copier Maint- June 2019/ PW Garage 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 9005849719 6/7/2019 08/05/2019

 46.10Copier Maint- June 2019 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 9005850347-017/7/2019 08/05/2019

 46.10Copier Maint- June 2019 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 9005850347-027/7/2019 08/05/2019

 46.11Copier Maint- June 2019 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 9005850347-037/7/2019 08/05/2019

 46.11Copier Maint- June 2019 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 9005850347-047/7/2019 08/05/2019

 257.09 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Lee Jensen Sales Co., Inc.

044070

 1,925.00Confined SpaceTripod Winch 60-445-4870 Equipment 0000500-00 7/8/2019 08/05/2019

 1,925.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Marberry Cleaners

008430

 32.00Blanket Cleaning (4) 01-440-4450 Prisoner Mtce & Supplies 288245 7/2/2019 08/05/2019

 32.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mary Licar

042420

 50.00Police Pension Board Meeting 01-410-4015 Pension Board-Mtgs Per Diem 07162019 7/16/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Meade Electric Company, Inc.

027140

 147.91Traffic Light Repair/ Oak & Hansen 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 688962 7/3/2019 08/05/2019

 264.38Traffic Light Repair/ Randall & Oak 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 688963 7/3/2019 08/05/2019

 412.29 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Menards

016070

 36.49Well #5 Silicone 60-445-4565 Water Well Rpr & Mtce 19438 7/10/2019 08/05/2019

 39.93Tools 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 19454 7/10/2019 08/05/2019

 6.88Grill Cleaning Supplies 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 19477 7/10/2019 08/05/2019

 93.77Cleaning Supplies 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 19619 7/12/2019 08/05/2019

 15.98Pull Straps 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 20051 7/18/2019 08/05/2019

 119.97ETP Fans 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 20147 7/19/2019 08/05/2019
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 313.02 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Metro West COG

032210

 30.00Metro West Meeting/ Bosco 01-430-4390 Dues & Meetings 3977-01 7/8/2019 08/05/2019

 30.00Metro West Meeting/ Berman 01-410-4390 Dues & Meetings 3977-02 7/8/2019 08/05/2019

 60.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mooney & Thomas, Pc

001040

 950.00Payroll Services- June 2019 01-430-4267 Finance Services 6193101 6/30/2019 08/05/2019

 65.00Police Pension Payment- July 2019 80-430-4581 Banking Services/Fees 6193103 6/30/2019 08/05/2019

 1,015.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

MSC Industrial Supply

051190

 205.03Cable Tie 01-445-4870 Equipment 3103053001 6/26/2019 08/05/2019

 205.03 *Vendor TotalTotal:

National Power Rodding Corp.

025290

 50,973.71Pay Req #2 Televising 18-445-4570 Sewers Rpr & Mtce NA-599 7/15/2019 08/05/2019

 50,973.71 *Vendor TotalTotal:

National Wash Authority, LLC

033560

 5,695.00Washing Of East Water Tower 60-445-4569 Water Tower Rpr & Mtce 5389 7/25/2019 08/05/2019

 5,695.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

North Aurora Lions Club

467640

 50.00Membership Fee 01-440-4390 Dues & Meetings 700 7/4/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

North Aurora NAPA, Inc.

038730

 36.77Squad Parts- Squad #73 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 326023 6/18/2019 08/05/2019

 434.56Truck Steps- Truck #175 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 326940 6/28/2019 08/05/2019

 7.98Push Starter 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 327404 7/5/2019 08/05/2019

 94.90Oil, Fuel, Air Filters- Truck #183 60-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 327599 7/8/2019 08/05/2019

 55.57LED Lights- Truck #178 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 327717 7/10/2019 08/05/2019

 6.4915G Super Glue GE 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 327726 7/10/2019 08/05/2019

 13.35Fuel Cap- 2009 Ford 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 327733 7/10/2019 08/05/2019

 13.78Dielect SIL Paint 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 327734 7/10/2019 08/05/2019

 2.52Squad Parts 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 327815 7/11/2019 08/05/2019

 19.02Oil Filter 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 327846 7/11/2019 08/05/2019

 69.75Air Filters- Truck #145 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 327853 7/11/2019 08/05/2019
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 200.72New Starter- Truck #190 60-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 328332 7/17/2019 08/05/2019

 119.04New Battery- Truck #190 60-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 328417 7/18/2019 08/05/2019

 2.95Lamp- Truck #182 60-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 328714 7/22/2019 08/05/2019

 1,077.40 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Office Depot

039370

 21.04Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 339248262001-017/9/2019 08/05/2019

 21.04Office Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 339248262001-027/9/2019 08/05/2019

 21.05Office Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 339248262001-037/9/2019 08/05/2019

 21.05Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 339248262001-047/9/2019 08/05/2019

 43.99Notary Stamp- Stevens 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 3413008680017/17/2019 08/05/2019

 3.24Salt 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 341301095001-017/16/2019 08/05/2019

 3.25Salt 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 341301095001-027/16/2019 08/05/2019

 3.25Salt 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 341301095001-037/16/2019 08/05/2019

 3.25Salt 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 341301095001-047/16/2019 08/05/2019

 1.65Band-Aids 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 341301096001-017/15/2019 08/05/2019

 1.66Band-Aids 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 341301096001-027/15/2019 08/05/2019

 1.66Band-Aids 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 341301096001-037/15/2019 08/05/2019

 1.66Band-Aids 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 341301096001-047/15/2019 08/05/2019

 12.90Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 343920720001-017/18/2019 08/05/2019

 12.90Office Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 343920720001-027/18/2019 08/05/2019

 14.19Office Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 343920720001-037/18/2019 08/05/2019

 12.91Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 343920720001-047/18/2019 08/05/2019

 200.69 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Ottosen Britz Kelly Cooper

031590

 67.50Legal Services- PD 01-440-4260 Legal 117756 6/30/2019 08/05/2019

 67.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Pace Systems, Inc.

467861

 3,000.00Scheduling Software 01-440-4799 Misc. IN00026692 6/25/2019 08/05/2019

 3,000.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Paddock Publications

044240

 61.20Subscription 8/3 thru 9/27 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 8/3 thru 9/27 7/25/2019 08/05/2019

 61.20 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Patriot Pavement Maintenance

047970

 73,900.00Crack Filling Project- Final 10-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 1155 6/22/2019 08/05/2019

 73,900.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Petty Cash

007570

 132.10Fireworks & Picnic Supplies 01-440-4498 Community Service 07162019-01 7/16/2019 08/05/2019
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 25.00FFL Fee For Firearms- Joswick 01-440-4383 Firearm Training 07162019-02 7/16/2019 08/05/2019

 157.10 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Phil Jungels

039230

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07122019 7/12/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07132019 7/13/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07162019 7/16/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07172019 7/17/2019 08/05/2019

 200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Rental Max

031050

 892.84Generator- July Fireworks 01-490-4799 Misc. Expenditures 358297-3 7/3/2019 08/05/2019

 892.84 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Robyn, Stecklein

022080

 50.00Police Pension Board Meeting 01-410-4015 Pension Board-Mtgs Per Diem 07162019 7/16/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Secretary of State

002690

 10.00Notary- Gorski 01-440-4799 Misc. 07172019 7/17/2019 08/05/2019

 10.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sign-A-Rama

029780

 140.99No Parking Signs- July Fireworks 01-490-4799 Misc. Expenditures 14090 7/2/2019 08/05/2019

 280.80NA Days Banners 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 14134 7/22/2019 08/05/2019

 421.79 *Vendor TotalTotal:

SmithAmundsen LLC

039030

 1,396.50Legal Services- HR/ June 2019 01-430-4260 Legal 587045 7/3/2019 08/05/2019

 1,396.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

St. Charles Trading, Inc.

033210

 2,303.00ETP Salt 60-445-4438 Salt - Treatment IN1907575 7/19/2019 08/05/2019

 2,303.00WTP Salt 60-445-4438 Salt - Treatment IN1907576 7/19/2019 08/05/2019

 4,606.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Stanley Access Technologies, LLC

041130

 1,914.42Maint Contract 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 905668061 7/11/2019 08/05/2019
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 1,914.42 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Summit Power Washing, LLC

467853

 974.20Gazebo Powerwashing 01-445-4530 Public Grounds/Parks Maint 000013 7/12/2019 08/05/2019

 974.20 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sun Life Financial

033620

 288.93Dental Insurance- July 2019 01-430-4136 Dental Insurance 06142019-01 6/14/2019 08/05/2019

 199.58Dental Insurance- July 2019 01-441-4136 Dental Insurance 06142019-02 6/14/2019 08/05/2019

 819.44Dental Insurance- July 2019 01-440-4136 Dental Insurance 06142019-03 6/14/2019 08/05/2019

 318.25Dental Insurance- July 2019 01-445-4136 Dental Insurance 06142019-04 6/14/2019 08/05/2019

 58.32Dental Insurance- July 2019 60-445-4136 Dental Insurance 06142019-05 6/14/2019 08/05/2019

 1,861.38Dental Insurance- July 2019 01-000-2054 Insurance Employee Reimburse 06142019-06 6/14/2019 08/05/2019

 267.93Dental Insurance- August 2019 01-430-4136 Dental Insurance 07172019-01 7/17/2019 08/05/2019

 118.43Dental Insurance- August 2019 01-441-4136 Dental Insurance 07172019-02 7/17/2019 08/05/2019

 819.44Dental Insurance- August 2019 01-440-4136 Dental Insurance 07172019-03 7/17/2019 08/05/2019

 500.57Dental Insurance- August 2019 01-445-4136 Dental Insurance 07172019-04 7/17/2019 08/05/2019

 58.32Dental Insurance- August 2019 60-445-4136 Dental Insurance 07172019-05 7/17/2019 08/05/2019

 1,984.07Dental Insurance- August 2019 01-000-2054 Insurance Employee Reimburse 07172019-06 7/17/2019 08/05/2019

 7,294.66 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Swoboda Mark D.

027380

 50.00Police Pension Board Meeting 01-410-4015 Pension Board-Mtgs Per Diem 07162019 7/16/2019 08/05/2019

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Technology Management Rev Fund

007390

 723.32IWIN 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity T1937150 7/22/2019 08/05/2019

 723.32 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Teska Associates, Inc.

024820

 210.00RTE 3 TIF Anaylsis 12-438-4280 Professional/Consulting Fees 9644 7/26/2019 08/05/2019

 210.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Thom Jungels

039460

 560.00Plumbing Inspections (16)- 6/17 thru 7/10 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 07172019 7/17/2019 08/05/2019

 560.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Verizon Wireless

025430

 36.01Cell Phone 6/13 - 7/12 01-430-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9834036654-017/12/2019 08/05/2019

 83.98Cell Phone 6/13 - 7/12 01-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 9834036654-027/12/2019 08/05/2019
